or hereafter authorized by Iowa law, it being understood that if this proposition should 
fail to be approved by the voters, such failure shall not be construed to terminate or 

restrict authority previously granted by the voters to levy a special tax for any one or 
more of the purposes permitted by Iowa law?

YES Received six hundred fourteen (614) votes

NO Received four hundred forty-one (441) votes

TOTAL One thousand fifty-five (1,055) votes

The public measure needed a simple majority for passage.  Public Measure E passed.

The Board reconvened as the Board of Supervisors.

Peterson moved to approve the canvass of the February 7, 2017, Special Election. 
Bowden seconded. Ayes: Bowden, McCartney, Peterson.